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ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, LLC

[llinois Office

#6 Meadow Heights Professional Park Drive
Collinsvilte, Iilinois 62234

Phone {618) 343-3590

Fax: (618) 343-3597

August 29, 2023

Mr. Nick Kanzler

Director of Facilities

Hancock Place School District
9417 South Broadway

St. Louis, Missouri

Subject: Resulfs of Drinking Water Retesting for Lead Content

Site(s): Hancock Elementary School
9101 South Broadway
St. Louis, Missouri 63125

Dear Mr. Kanzler,

On the morning of July 21, 2023, Environmental Consultants, LLC (EC) performed lead
retesting of selected water sources that were previously reported above the State of
Missouri requirements of greater than 5 ppb at the Hancock Elementary School located at
9101 South Broadway in S. Louis, Missouri. Sampling was performed by trained and
licensed personnel in accordance with USEPA, HUD and State of Missouri Regulations
and Guidelines. Work was performed in accordance with the newly amended Missouri

Senate Bill 681.

All inspectors involved with sampling activities had EPA approved training in Lead.
Certifications for our firm and the inspector collecting the samples is included as Appendix

C to this document.

All samples were collected on a “first draw” basis. “First draw” is achieved by allowing
the water system to rest for at least eight hours prior to sampling in order to collect any
existing debris or settlement within the sample. The intent of this sampling is to replicate
“worst case scenario” conditions. EC proposes to collect a second sample from each source
as a “follow-up sample” per the Missouri Senate Bill 681 requirements. The “follow-up™
sample is collected from the source after the water has been flushed for 30 seconds. As
such, EC inspectors propose to meet at the school at 7:00 a.m., or earlier, to collect water
samples before the systems are used by staff or students. Regardless of water sampling
results, the local health departments and other regulatory agencies recommend that water
sources run for at least thirty seconds and as long as two minutes prior to use to avoid
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settling within the water system. The district will be required to document the last known
time each water fixture was utilized prior to sampling.

Drinking water samples were collected from seven (7) different locations throughout
Hancock Elementary School during the sampling event. The water samples were collected
from all fixtures potentially utilized for cooking or drinking activities at the campus. After
sample collection, samples were immediately iced down and delivered to Teklab, Inc.
located in Collinsville, Tllinois following strict chain of custody procedures. Teklab is a
NELAP accredited and State of Missouri licensed laboratory specializing in drinking water
analysis. Detailed sampling locations and sample results are located in Appendix A of this

report.

The analytical sensitivity utilized for the analysis of the water samples submitted identified
a reporting limit (RL) of 1.0 micrograms per liter (ug/L). The analytical sensitivity utilized
for the analysis of the water samples submitted identified a reporting limit (RL) of 1.0
microgram of lead per liter (ng/L). This reporting value equates to 1.0 parts per billion
(ppb) of lead. The USEPA action level for lead in drinking water is 15.0 ppb for PSW.
The USEPA document titled “Lead in Drinking Water at Schools and Child Care Facilities”
last updated November 9, 2015, identifies an action level for drinking water collected from
a plumbing fixture as 20.0 ppb. All samples collected from the selected locations at the
Hancock Elementary School reported sample results which were less than the USEPA
action level. This information can be found under the National Primary Drinking Water
Regulations provided by the EPA, CFR 2010 Title 40. The Missouri Senate Bill 1075
requires potable plumbing fixtures to be less than 5.0 ppb, if levels area above 5 ppb, then
action shall be necessary to filter the water from the fixture or clean/repair/replace the
fixture and retest until levels are reported below 5 ppb. No samples collected from the
selected locations at the Hancock Elementary School reported sample results which
above 5 ppb (See Appendix A and B for Sample Results)

EC recommends that all water sources run for at least thirty seconds prior to use as
recommended by the USEPA.

EC is pleased to provide this information to Hancock Place School District and we
appreciate the opportunity to provide quality environmental consulting services. Please call
us at (618) 343-3590 if you have any questions or to arrange a meeting to discuss.

Sincerely,

}Elﬂﬁrd‘)nneryﬁnsuhants, LG

Jifn Yasitis

Principal

N
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SAMPLE LOCATIONS & RESULTS



Hancock Elementary
AR IRONMENTAL

SULTANTS, LLC

Prep Day: 7/20/2023 #to Test = 7
# Disabled =
Sample Day: 7/21/2023 # of Samples =
# > 10.0 ppb =
TO Lab “““““ > 7/21/2023 ¥ Report[ng LEmit # > 5.0 ppb — 0
Sample | . Source « | Lead Test
Source| Sample ID # Type Sample Location Notes RL Result
Kitchen - Hand Sink Acrass from 2
HREF . < .
06 (A) 5 Bay in Dishwashing 1.0 1.0
#hEE| (B) 1.0 4.2
09 o (A) S Kltcher? - Hand. Sink by Freezer 1.0 33
o near Dishwashing
#REF! (B) 1,0 <1.0
13 e (A) S Kitchen - Oven Sprayer by Prep 1.0 <1.0
¥REFE (B) 1’0 <1‘0
Girls Restroom - Hand Sink -
>3 - (A) S Center Right 1.0 1.4
HREFL (B) 1.0 <1.0
Girls Restroom - Hand Sink -
54 #Re (A)= S Rightmost \ 1.0 2.4
SREFI (B) ' l 1.0 5
82 e ) S Boys Restroom - Hand Sink - : 1.0 <10
Center ‘
BREFI (B) 10 <10
89 s (A) S Room 144 1.0 <1.0
FREFE (B) 1‘0 2




APPENDIX B
LLABORATORY ANALYSIS



http: f fwww.teklabinc.com f

August 29, 2023 _
Jelf Faust Kansas
Environmental Consultants, LLC LUUTSI:anﬂ
#6 Meadow Heights Professional Park Louisiana
Collinsville, 1L 62234 Oklahoma
TEL: (618)343-35%0

FAX: (618)343-3597

RE: Hancock SD Retesting Elementary WorkOrder: 23071517

Dear leff Faust:

TEKLAB, INC received 14 samples on 7/21/2023 11:24:00 for the analysis presented in the
following report.

100226
[-10374
05002
05003
9978

Samples are analyzed on an as received basis unless otherwise requested and documented. The
sample resulits contained in this report relate only to the requested analytes of interest as
directed on the chain of custody. NELAP accredited fields of testing are indicated by the letters
NELAP under the Certification column. Unless otherwise documented within this report,
Teklab Inc. analyzes samples utilizing the most current methods in compliance with 40CFR.
All tests are performed in the Collinsville, IL laboratory unless otherwise noted in the Case

Narrative.

All quality control criteria applicable to the test methods employed for this project have been
satisfactorily met and are in accordance with NELAP except where noted. The following report

shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Teklab, Inc.

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

- /
Aaron Renner
Project Manager
(630)324-6855
arenner(@teklabinc.com

(JV
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Work Order: 23071517
Report Date: 29-Aug-23

Client: Environmental Consultants, LLC
Client Project: Hancock SD Retesting Elementary

This reporting paciage inciudes the following:

Cover Letter 1
Report Contents
Definitions
Case Narrative
Accreditations

Laboratory Results

@ ~N®m o, oW N

Receiving Check List
Chain of Custody Appended

Page 2 of 8




Eﬂ@_ Definitions
http: / /www.teklabinc.com

#q
Environmantal Lahoratary

Client Project: Hancock SD Retesting Elementary

Work Order: 23071517
Report Date: 29-Aug-23

Client: Environmental Consultants, LLC

Abbr Definition

*

cov
CRAL
DF

DN
DUP

ICV
IDPH
LCS

L.CSD

MBLK

MO

MS

MSD

Mw
NC

ND
NELAP
PQL

RL

RPD

SPK

Surr

TiC

TNTC

Analytes on report marked with an aslerisk are not NELAP accredited
Continuing calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument between recalibration.
A Client Requested Quantitation Limit is a reporting limit that varies according to custormer request. The CRQL may not be less than the MDL.

Dilutian factor is the dilution performed during analysis only and does not take into account any ditutions made during sample preparation. The
reported result is final and includes all dilution factors,

Did not igniie

Laboratary duplicate is a replicate aliquot prepared under ihe same laboratory conditiens and independently analyzed to oblain a measure of

precision.
Initial cafibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument before sampie analysis is initiated.

i Depft. of Public Health

Laboratory control sample is a sample matrix, free from the analytes of interest,spiked with verified known amourds of analytes and anaiyzed exactly
like a sample to establish intra-laboratory or analyst specific precision and bias or to assess the performance of ali or a portion of the measurement
system,

Laboratory control sample duplicate is a replicate [aboratory control sample that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the
approved test methad. The acceptable recovery range Is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).

Method blank is a sample of a matrix similar to the batch of associated sample (when available) that is free from the analytes of interest and is
processed simultaneously with and under the same conditions as samples through all steps of the anaiytical procedures, and in which ne target
analytes or interferences should present at concentrations that impact the analytical results for sample analyses.

"The method detection limit is defined as the minimum measured concentration of a substance that can be reported with 99% confidence that the
measured cencentration is distinguishable from method blank results."

Matsix spike is an aliquot of matrix fortified {spiked) with knawn quantities of specific analytes that is subjected to the entire analytical procedures in
arder to determine the effect of the matrix on an approved test method's recovery system. The acceptable recovery range is Histed In the QC Package
(provided upon request),

Matrix spike duplicate means a replicate matrix spike that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the approved test method.
The accepiable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon reguest).

Motecular weight

Data is not acceptable for compliance purposes

Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

NELAP Accredited

Practicat quantitation limit means the lowest level thal can be relfably achieved within specified limits of precision and accuracy during routing

laboratory operation condifions.

The reporting limit the lowest level that the data is displayed in the final report, The reporting limit may vary according to customer request or sample
dilution. The reporting limit may not be Jess than the MDL.

Relative percent difference is a calculated difference between two recoveries (ie. MS/MSD). The acceptable recovery limit is listed in the QC

Package (provided upon request).
The spike is a known mass of target analyte added to a blank sampie or sub-sample; used to determine recovery deficiency or for ofher quality

control purposes.

Surragates are compolnds which are similar to the analyles of interest in chemical composition and behavior in the analytical process, but which are
not normally found in environmental sampies.

Tentatively identified compound: Analytes tentatively identified in the sample by using a library search. Only results not in the catibration standard
will be reported as tentatively identified compounds. Results for tentatively identified compounds that are not present in the calibration standard, but
are assigned a specific chemnicat name based upon the library search, are calculated using total peak areas from reconstructed ion chromatograms
and a response factor of one. The nearest Internal Standard Is used for the calculation. The results of any TICs must be considered estimated, and
are fiagged with a "T". If the estimated result is above the calibratien range it Is flagged "ET”

Too numeraus to count { > 200 CFU )
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Eavironmental Laberatory

Definitions

http:

www.teklabinc.com

Client: Environmental Consultants, LLC
Client Project: Hancock SD Retesting Elementary

Work Order: 23071517
Report Date: 29-Aug-23

# - Unknown hydrocarbon
C - RL shown is a Client Requested Quantitation Limit
H - Holding times exceeded
J - Analyte detected below quantitation limits
ND - Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
S - Spike Recovery outside recovery limits

X - Value exceeds Maximum Confaminant Levei

Qualifiers

B-
E-

R-
T-

Analyte detected in associated Method Blank

Value above quantitation range

Associated internal standard was outside method criteria

Manual Integration used to determine
RPD ouiside accepted recovery limils

TIC(Tentatively identified compound)

area respense
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Case Narrative

hitp: / /www.teklabinc.com/

Work Order: 23071517
Report Date: 29-Aug-23

Client: Environmental Consultants, LLC
Client Project: Hancock SD Retesting Elementary

Cooler Receipt Temp: N/A °C

Locations
Collinsville Springfield Kansas City
Address 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road Address 3920 Pintail Dr Address 8421 Nieman Road
Collinsville, 1, 62234-7425 Springlield, 1L 62711-9415 Lenexa, KS 66214
Phone (618) 344-1004 Phone (217) 698-1004 Phone (913) 541-1998
Fax {618) 344-1005 Fax (217) 698-1005 Fax {913) 541-1998
Email jhriley{@teklabine.com Emait KKlostermann@tcklabine.com Email jhriley@teklabinc.com
Collinsville Air Chicago
Address 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road Address 1319 Butterfield Rd.
Collinsviile, IL 62234-7425 Downers Grove, IL 60515
Phone {618) 344-1004 Phone (630) 324-6855
Fax (618) 344-1005 Fax
Email EHurley@teklabinc.com Email arenner{@tekiabinc.com
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Accreditations

http: / fwww.ieklabinc.com

Client: Environmental Consultants, LEC
Client Project: Hancock SD Retesting Elementary

Work Order: 23071517
Repeort Date: 29-Aug-23

State Dept Cert # NELAP Fxp Date Lab

Illinois [EPA 100226 NELAP 13172024 Collinsville
Kansas KDHE E-10374 NELAP 4/30/2024 Collinsville
Louisiana LDEQ 05002 NELAP 6/30/2024 Collinsvilic
Louisiana L.DEQ 05003 NELAP 6/30/2024 Collinsyille
Oklahoma ODEQ 9978 NELAP 8/31/2023 Collinsville
Arkansas ADEQ 88-0966 3/14/2024 Collinsville
Tilineis IDPH 17584 5/31/2025 Collinsvilie
lowa IDNR 430 6/1/2024 Collinsville
Kentucky UsT 0073 1/31/2024 Collinsville
Missouri MDNR 00930 5/31/2023 Collinsville
Missouri MDNR 930 1/31/2025 Collinsville

http: / fwww.teklabhinc.com/
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Environmental Laboratoiy

http: / /www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Environmental Consultants, LLC Work Order: 23071517

Client Project: Hancock SD Retesting Elementary Report Date: 29-Aug-23

Matrix: DRINKING WATER
Sample ID  Client Sample ID  Certification Qual RL Result Units DF Date Analyzed Date Collected
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)
Lead
23071517-001A  BA NELAP 1.0 <10 Hg/L 1 08/25/2023 1410 07/21/2023 07:30
23071517-002A 6B NELAP 1.0 4.2 pa/L 1 08/25/2023 14.14 07/21/2023 07:30
23071517-003A  9A NELAP 1.0 3.3 Mg/l 1 08/25/2023 14:19 0712112023 07:30
23071517-004A ¢B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 Mg/t 1 08/28/2023 18:03 0772172023 87:30
23071517-005A  13A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 il 1 08/25/2023 14:50 07/21/2023 07:30
23071517-0068A 138 NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pgil 1 08/25/2023 14:55 07/21/2023 07:30
23071517-007A 53A NELAP 1.0 1.4 ugil. 1 08/25/2(23 14:59 07/21/2023 07:30
230671517-008A  53B NELAP 1.0 < 1.0 Mg/ 1 08/25/2023 15:04 07/21/2023 07:30
23071517-009A 54A NELAP 1.0 2.4 ugil. 1 08/25/2023 15:08 07/21/2023 67:30
23071517-010A 548 NELAP 1.0 5.0 pail. 1 08/28/2023 12:18 07/21/2023 07:30
23071517-011A  82A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pail 5 08/07/2023 16:43 07/21/2023 07:30
23071517-012A  82B NELAP 1.0 < 1.0 pail 1 08/25/2023 15:17 07/21/2023 07:30
23071517-013A  89A NELAP 1.0 < 1.0 MgfL 1 08/25/2023 15:48 07/21/2023 07:30
23071517014A BAB NELAP 1.0 2.0 pall. 1 08/25/2023 15:53 07/21/2023 07:30
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Eavironmantal Laboratary

Receiving Check List

hitp: / fwww.tellabinc.com/

Client: Environmental Consultants, LLC
Client Project: Hancock SD Retesting Elementary

Work Order: 23071517
Report Date: 29-Aug-23

Carrier: Employee Received By: MBP
Completed by: Reviewed by: —
Oun: On: "? {1(," J!hy\_\ !ll*‘l%*]?f{iﬁfﬁ*\&ﬂl
WEZS L dsey Maddox 2323 e Hopkins
Pages to follow: Chain of custady Extra pages included iII

Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No [ Net Present [ Temp °C N/A
Type of thermal preservation? None ice [ Blue lce [] Dry lce ]
Chain of custody present? Yes No []
Chain of custedy signed when relinguished and raeceived? Yes No [ ]
Chain of custody agrees with sample labels? Yes no [
Samples in proper container/botile? Yes No L]
Sample containers intact? Yes No []
Sufficient sample velume for indicated test? Yes No [
All samples received within holding time? Yas No L]
Reporied field parameters measured: Field [ Ltab [J NA
Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance? Yes No L]

When thermal preservation s required, samples are compiiant with a femperature between J

0.1°C - 6.0°C, or when samples are received on ice the same day as collecfed.
Water — af least cne vial per sample has zero headspac"é"?}_‘ Yes L] Ne ] No VOA vials
Water - TOX containers have zero headspace? ves [ No[] No TOX containers
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt? Yes No [ Na [
NPDES/CWA TCN interferences checkedftreated in the field? Yes [] No (] NA

Any No responses must be detailed below or on the COC

Samples were checked for turbidity and then preserved with nitric acid upon arrival in the faboratory. - Imaddox - 7/25/2023 4.03:48 PM
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SUORIPUCO PUE SULIS) J0j 0D DUIGENST MMV 33 "JUBIO B 10 lieuag uo ubls o Aloune s sey sys/ay TBL: pue qusisasbe

S} JO SUDHPLOR pue SLISE 31 SPUBIIAPUN PUB PEBI SBY SUS/aY JBY) SaBpamoioe quals sy 10 Jieyaq uo JusLusalBe sy Bulubis erpiapur ay |,
; T . y ¢ 2
ARSI S e i 85l ROl &Pt e
auy .m._..._wwmm Ag poagasay B | jAjeg Ag pausinburjey
% e aspep Bunuug < weg| W
% Jeyep Buppuug M 25| old-
: H 1aye Bupsuug “ v&g[ o0
H . a Jreps Bupjuug , qes mB\
% -~ “arep, Buppuug , VeS| LGy
iga JyEM Buiuug | gel| TR
ﬁ < Jeiep Busiuig vey| SR
“ 5 Py 1s3ep Buniuiig ; g6 hoes
W I T ' ve| S0~
2s 932 BuBLLEQ ] gg| 196
X X o 1o, Bupiuig 08340 £2-12-L ve| 100~ LIS Q27
XLIBW pajduweg auy | fa12Q g edweg Aug as(} gey
gl m m B 3la ﬁmmmm%“wu\mowhwhww m EmHMM m
HEHEEEEREEE q
R i EH e SNOILONMLSNI ONITHE a31$3N03Y SLINSTY
. uossuByor 1= Aswem funseioy gg %ooousH
G2LEIN0IY SISATYNVY 21VIICN! sJatieiuoy jo adA | pue g FWYN SHOLOFTION F1dNVS

woorsfisiuelnsucsRuSWUO LA - B Bl 0] SIISBA WP pp2 asead ‘asly

"Bdd U Hodsy eseald

HAFWAN/IWYN LITIrONd
on | wm\_.,“ :LOROSS WSLUWIOD SLY Ur $)iuil

spinoud asead 'sed Jj ¢ sisAleue palssnbal sy U0 18 of OF Sy Bupiedes pasnbal Aus ael) ey

oN m sak D LSNOpIEZEY 84 A} UMOuy sedwes ssey) any

OoN m Sa4 D Ajdde i aBieyoans e 'sek & Juonebay u paajoaul &g of umow sdwes asely sy

ISJUBUILIOD JURlD

'SILON gV vezzo i ‘amasuen diZRiegiAlD
ATINC 3ST a1 504 q1=4 D 51 m Ul pRAtesalgd Nied [eucissajold siubiep mopeey o  -SSSIPERY
D, um N 3010N Q zofanie [ | so[ ] wosedwes D717 ‘sweynsuog [puswuciiauy U0

XBd  Joorg|sjueynsucoEuawLonAUSDILel IBUY

085g-ste (319) -BUCUd SIISEA Wil / 1sney er FOBII0D

/\/ \mww W.JOﬂN # JDIOMIO M W| 10 ,.wl 84

S001-vvE (819) X2 ¥OOL-¥VE (819 SUSU 76228 1T SASUNIOD Py e S0USSSION Ghis ONT a7 SIS ]
AQOLSNO 40 NIVHD




SUC[PUOCS PUE SULIS) O} WO DUIGRPSI M 888 “JUBHD SU) JO Heusq uo ubis o3 Auoyine au sey Bys/ay 121 PUR WawssiBe
SIiE 40 SUORPUIDS PUE SUilE} SU) SPUEISISpUR pUB peal Sey aus/ay Jey) seBpamotae Jusiio oy 30 jeyaq uo wiswsa:lie sy Buubis lenpiapul sy,

O ST o7 x&tm«g\wm Al &t-it-d 2
aun]/aeq h_m.| poAlcoay auwii/ayeq >m paysinbu :mm
- Js3BAA m:_v._:rm
a ssiens Bupug
ry sarep Bunjuug
a~ Jajepn Bunjunc
-~ Jzrepn Buniung
oy Jaepn Bupitig
a aeep Buniuug
a5 aren Bupuug
X vm. al sorepn Bupiuug mn geg| hig-
! ] 2 A BubiuLG ! veg| S0~
x XEa 1M Bupiuig 08140 £2-12-2 gzefre-  LAGY
XL papdwies swiijajeg 4 9jdweg Ajag osn gen
. m = szl (ebieynmg 9%05) ABQ © D TS D
.m & 2|9 38 = 2 & (eBieyoing %001) AeG 21 [ pizpugs [4]
310175l 212|Z]3] snouwonuisni onrTig Q3LSINOIN SLINSIY
—h
HossuByOp SIE7 Amusweiy Bugssloy (S ¥ooouey
JHLSINOIY SISATYNY ILVDIAN] Siauiejuod jo adij pue # JWVN SHOLOTTIOD TidINVS HAGWAN/INYN LOZrQxMd
oN mm\rn :UORCES JSUILOS U] L YL

o ysiBlnsucolEruBLILoAuSIWI - ews a ot Siise A wir ppe ssesd ‘ospy

"Bdd Ui Hodey aseald
ISIUBLELLIOT) SN

oplaoad asesid ‘sah i “isishleue peisentBl oy uo 18w &g O) S fuptodar pasnbal AuB 2uey ely
4SNOPIBZEL 3g 0} UMOUY So|dUes 858U} aay]
ON “ SBA D Aidde pm sBiegoans & 'sed Jj Juonebiy U poAoAl 84 G UMOLY sodwes ssely ey

on [X]  sea

X2

o6sE-£ve (g19) -OUoUd

J00DISIElNSUCOBBWLOIAUSD uel  ([IBLISD

@SR wWir / sne4 yap OBUCY

'SILON gv1 $EZZO U ‘elmsugion diZ/oEIg/AND
ATNO IS0 v a0d a4 D v D Ul paAesalg e {BUOISSSIOI4 SIUBIeH Mopeayy gp  -SSOIPPY
2, 301 ON D 91 308 D anl D 140 sa|dwes 17 ‘SiuBINSUC) [BjustiuoLALg STUBHD

K(»mm m...QmWN # Jepiopopa T 10X Bd

S00L-v¥e (819) Xed v00L-F¥E (819 SUOUd VE2CT 11 SHASUNOD "PEOY BYE | SOUSSSION GhiG ONE gy DAEL
ATOLSNI 40 NIVHD




APPENDIX C
CREDENTIALS



SRS JalUeg B yiieaH 10 Wswpeds(] UNoSSIy ou; Ag pUE ‘yleaH land 1o wewedsq siouy|] aU; AQ paypeIoe useq SBY 85IN0D Buiused sy
[WXECLOEX/MPES 9578~/ 16 (F1E)
FOLE9 QA SINOT 1§ “anaAele] ¢pGe ‘Suluiel] puw UOLEINDY [BIUSLIUOLAUL 10) 121Ua7)

UHESH 31|and 40 JdeQ Siou]] Joy 21Ep uopeLiuRXa Wy siead ¢ S| uoneldys syzayen

SUMUBLT, PUE TORBINPY e BN3aD
120Z/I0LT  91B(} UONBUIWEXT
Ud Sury 5 wydossuy) L0L161 l20z/gz - 01el13F0  # SIEOye)

inww - v \u),wabm nxﬁ

(230D ELAU 0] 191Ua7) “I013a(]

Ol ‘sinoT s
[eniug Joyoadsup pea

Uoneuluiexe ve pessed Ajjnisseoons pue Bujuies [ sinoy 19BIUCD. 7 papusye sey
GL1LEY HNOSSIN 'SIN0T JUBS Y JiUM enuUsAY Jedied §¥6¥

TR} SQILIaA

DONINIVIL ONY NOLLYDNdd TY INHFANOIIANT 04 ¥HINAD

ALTSHHAING SIN0OT INIYS

1LSOAl IVIDOS 2 HITVAH DIT90d

04 3D321T100




HSOIINLSUT PBZLIoNY YHSO SZ0CZ/CT/co :uonendxy uonedijizies

FSIE080S [EUSUILOINT PEYRIE) £80T00-0C-8C0EC-1-Y +ISqUINN SJEOYILID) YT

HoI0RUG BUILIRLL QUBpSSId — E20RUBY 4 PINEG IATESOTOO-ZTITO0COE-DLS HBGUINN 83E0LIISD IUS
— } 020Z/27/20 :89eq UOREUIWEXT

0z0Z/e1/Z0 'e3eq sseld

(Ysybu7) J0}eAOUDY ped]

SZZ°Sks 1ed YD O Japun uogeypae io)
%0, JSB3] 32 YUM UORLeLILIEXS 8500 JN0Y § Ue Pajajdiiod Ajjnjsseoins ser

£7779 11 'Bllins)iad 158104 pOOMIBUS /T

[ sieq

Ayizioo Agaisy seog

Buiutes] yyesH 3 Aejes [euonednoog pue [ejusWUOIAUT
7945-098-3}.9 0U0Ud , pETZY T} ‘BlIASUCD 199AS BllepUEA 6557




STATE OF ILLINOIS

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
NELAP - RECOGNIZED

ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION

is hereby granted to

Teklab, Incorporated

5445 Horseshoe lLake Rd.
Collinsville, IL 62234
NELAP ACCREDITED
Accreditation Number #100226

According to the lllinois Administrative Code, Title 35, Subtitle A, Chapter lI, Part 186, ACCREDITATION OF
LABORATORIES FOR DRINKING WATER, WASTEWATER AND HAZARDOUS WASTES ANALYSIS, the State of
lllinois formally recognizes that this laboratory is technically competent to perform the environmental analyses listed on the
scope of accreditation detailed below.

The laboratory agrees to perform all analyses listed on this scope of accreditation according to the Part 186 requirements and
acknowledges that continued accreditation is dependent on successful ongoing compliance with the applicable requirements
of Part 186. Please contact the Iifinois EPA Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (Il. ELAP) to verify the
labaoratory's scope of accreditation and accreditation status. Accreditation by the State of Illinois is not an endorsement or a
guarantee of validity of the data generated by the laboratory.

I P

Millie Rose
Supervisor
Fnvironmental Laboratory Accreditation Program

Primary Accrediting Authority:lllinois

Certificate No:  1002262023-17

Expiration Date: 1/31/2024
Issued On: 4/11/2023
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